
 

 

 

 Friday 26th January 2024 
Spring Term 1 Week  3 

School Website : www.hoylandspringwood.org  
Facebook : Hoyland Springwood Primary School 
E-mail address : springwood@ecmtrust.co.uk  
Twitter : @SpringwoodPE 

Our School Attendance 
target is 97% 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Whole School Attendance % 

Please don’t book holidays in term time  
An authorised absence is still an absence. 

 This Week 

Acorns 93.75% 

Silver Birch 96.15% 

Sycamore 88.21% 

Willows 85.53% 

Oak 73.57% 

Resource 92.86% 

The Hub 88.89% 

Weekly Notices  
Inset days for 2024/25 

Monday 2nd September 2024 
Friday 25th October 2024 

Monday 4th November 2024 
Monday 24th February 2025 

Friday 23rd May 2025 
 

Upcoming events 
Attendance letters will be coming out in the next couple 

of weeks. If you receive one and have any queries 
please contact our Attendance Officer who will be 

happy to help.  
 
 
 
 
 
 

SEN Boccia Tournament 
The children did amazing and have done themselves and 

our school proud with their impeccable behaviour. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

After School Clubs 
 

Polite reminder that the After School Clubs run 
3.30pm—4.30pm.  Children need to be collected at 

4.30pm from main reception.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We have a large amount of lost property items in 
school.  

 

On Thursday 1st February 2024 the items will be 
in school reception for parents to come and 

collect. 

 

Please can you make sure that your children’s 
names are in school clothing.   



 

 

  

Friday Celebration SHINE award winners this week are: 

Connie-Rose M , Eva R 

Jax D , Mia B 

Zaine R , Abhijeet K 

Anna P , Logan C , Tommy J , Dom T 

Harmony R , Caitlin C , Samanta A 

Together we SHINE.  

Silver Birch 
This week the class had fun testing the different shapes for wheels.   

Please be aware dates coming up: 

Friday 9th February  2024 - Last day at school. End of term. 

Monday 19th February 2024 - INSET Day. School closed to pupils.  

Tuesday 20th February 2024 - Children return to school.  

Friday 22nd March 2024 - Last day at school. End of term.  

SUMMER TERM 

Monday 8th April 2024 - Children return to school. 

Monday 6th May 2024 - Bank Holiday. School closed to pupils.  

Tuesday 7th May 2024  - Children return to school. 

Tuesday 23rd May 2024– Last day at school. Half term holiday.  

Monday 3rd June 2024 -   Children return to school. 



 

 

Chinese New Year 

Tuesday 6th February 2024 special Chinese New Year menu 


